## 503376546 07/01/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3423168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IO SEMICONDUCTOR INCORPORATED	04/29/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILANNA SEMICONDUCTOR U.S.A., INC.	
Street Address:	4795 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 100	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14789745

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8584811883

**Email:** jon@themuellerlawoffice.com **Correspondent Name:** THE MUELLER LAW OFFICE

Address Line 1: L. JON LINDSAY

Address Line 2: 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IOSEP011CIP1C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. JON LINDSAY
SIGNATURE:	/L. Jon Lindsay/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20150701\_loseP011CIP1C1\_Name\_change\_to\_silanna#page1.tif source=20150701\_loseP011CIP1C1\_Name\_change\_to\_silanna#page2.tif

PATENT 503376546 REEL: 036041 FRAME: 0392

FILED Secretary of State Cm State of California

MXD

3152981

APR 3 0 2014

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF IO SEMICONDUCTOR INCORPORATED

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of **IO SEMICONDUCTOR INCORPORATED**, a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of this corporation is SILANNA SEMICONDUCTOR U.S.A., INC."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the corporation's Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The corporation has one class of stock outstanding and such class of stock is entitled to vote with respect to the amendment herein set forth. The total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of the corporation is 100. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than a majority of the outstanding Common Stock.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: April 29, 2014

Mark Drucker,

President

Pete Fowler, Secretary

concept with the inchesting transcript of transcript of period of the control copy of the religious record is the custody of the California Secretary of Shire's office

PHUS IN YAM

atet2 to vistation (ISIano)

PATENT REEL: 036041 FRAME: 0393



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

MAY 01 2014

Date: \_\_\_

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 036041 FRAME: 0394

**RECORDED: 07/01/2015**